

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: CR 23-111 Name: Ceremonial Resolution

Type: Ceremonial Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/14/2023 In control: **Board of Supervisors**

On agenda: 8/29/2023 Final action: 8/29/2023

Title: Adopt a resolution proclaiming the month of September 2023, as National Food Safety Education

> Month in Monterey County and call upon public and private organization to celebrate with the Monterey County Health Department, Environmental Health Bureau, and The Monterey County Food Safety Advisory Council by participating in learning opportunities and activities that promote food

safety. (Supervisor Alejo)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Ceremonial Resolution - Food Safety Education Month, 2. Signed Ceremonial Resolution - Food Attachments:

Safety Education Month

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result

8/29/2023 **Board of Supervisors** 1